## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY	)	) ) ) CASE NO. ) 2016-00264 )
ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH KRS 278.042	) ) )	

## **RECEIPT OF PAYMENT**

This is to acknowledge receipt of one check in the amount of \$2,500.00 payable to Kentucky State Treasurer on January 9, 2017 from Louisville Gas and Electric Company. The check represents payment of settlement as set out in the Order of December 14, 2016.

Talina R. Mathews
Executive Director

Jalina R. Matheus

Dated January 9, 2017

\*Sara Veeneman LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

\*Louisville Gas and Electric Company 220 W. Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010

\*Louisville Gas and Electric Company 220 W. Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010

\*Louisville Gas and Electric Company Louisville Gas and Electric Company 220 W. Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010